

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Adams Avenue Shoulder Improvements and Pavement Overlay
Contract No.: 23-23-C

Bid Opening: 2/22/2024
Award Date: 4/9/2024

Bidders

- 1 Emmett Valley Construction, 9662 W. Kearney Blvd, Fresno, CA 93706
- 2 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722
- 3 Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc., P.O. Box 87, Fowler, CA 93625
- 4 Agee Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Avenue, Clovis, CA 93612
- 5 Terra West Construction, Inc., 1030 Gettysburg Ave Ste 107, Clovis, CA 93612
- 6 Granite Construction Company, 2716 S. Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706
- 7 Dawson-Mauldin, LLC, 1071 E. Nebraska Ave., Selma, CA 93662

Emmett Valley Construction
Subcontractors
Safety Network
Pavement Recycling Systems
Specialized Pavement Marking
Talley Oil
APCO

Cal Valley Construction, Inc.
Subcontractors
KRC Safety Co.
Statewide Traffic Safety and Signs
Asphalt Dike Construction
ABSL Construction
CVE Demolition
Specialized Pavement Marking

Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.
Subcontractors
KRC Safety Co.
Trinity Engineering Laboratories
CVE Demolition
Talley Oil
WTB
APCO

Agee Construction Corporation
Subcontractors
CVE Demolition
Specialized Pavement Marking

Terra West Construction, Inc.
Subcontractors
KRC Safety Co.
CVE Demolition
Specialized Pavement Marking
Badger Daylighting Corporation
Anrak Corporation

Granite Construction Company
Subcontractors
ABSL Construction
CVE Demolition
KRC Safety Co.
Bess Testlab
Specialized Pavement Marking
APCO

Dawson-Mauldin, LLC
Subcontractors
Pavement Recycling Systems
Specialized Pavement Marking

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	150,000	\$		Supplemental Work (Payment Adjustments For Price Index Fluctuations)	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00
2	2	EA		Construction Project Information Sign	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	1	LS		Traffic Control System	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$253,700.00	\$253,700.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$382,000.00	\$382,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
4	1	LS		Job Site Management	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.80	\$3,000.80	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
5	1	LS		Lead Compliance Plan	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	1	LS		Prepare and Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	1,000	\$		State Water Resources Control Board Notice of Intent	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
8	1	EA		Storm Water Annual Report	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	1	LS		Dust Control Plan	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	180	EA		PG&E Gas Line Pothole	\$500.00	\$90,000.00	\$240.00	\$43,200.00	\$225.00	\$40,500.00	\$400.00	\$72,000.00	\$130.00	\$23,400.00	\$225.00	\$40,500.00	\$500.00	\$90,000.00	\$190.00	\$34,200.00
11	1	LS		Ground Penetration Radar (GPR), Other Utilities Potholes and Coord w/ Utilities	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$28,860.00	\$28,860.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
12	423	CY		Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	\$310.00	\$131,130.00	\$410.00	\$173,430.00	\$380.00	\$160,740.00	\$370.00	\$156,510.00	\$360.00	\$152,280.00	\$375.00	\$158,625.00	\$440.00	\$186,120.00	\$350.00	\$148,050.00
13	3,397	SY		Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	\$10.00	\$33,970.00	\$9.00	\$30,573.00	\$1.50	\$5,095.50	\$10.00	\$33,970.00	\$11.00	\$37,367.00	\$8.00	\$27,176.00	\$4.00	\$13,588.00	\$10.00	\$33,970.00
14	500	LF		Temporary Fence	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
15	1	LS		Remove Irrigation Facility	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,469.00	\$5,469.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
16	2	EA		Remove Tree	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,847.00	\$11,694.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	70	LF		Remove Wrought Iron Fence with Brick Columns	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	\$42.80	\$2,996.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00
18	1,150	LF		Remove Fence (Chain Link, Barbed Wire, Wood Fence)	\$15.00	\$17,250.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$5.20	\$5,980.00	\$4.00	\$4,600.00	\$4.90	\$5,635.00	\$12.00	\$13,800.00
19	1	LS		Clearing and Grubbing	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.46	\$65,000.46	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
20	6,830	CY	F	Roadway Excavation	\$34.00	\$232,220.00	\$25.00	\$170,750.00	\$25.00	\$170,750.00	\$35.00	\$239,050.00	\$30.00	\$204,900.00	\$37.00	\$252,710.00	\$35.00	\$239,050.00	\$47.00	\$321,010.00
21	128	CY	F	Roadside Ditch Excavation	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$210.00	\$26,880.00	\$130.00	\$16,640.00	\$96.00	\$12,288.00	\$900.00	\$115,200.00
22	1,334	CY	F	Shoulder Backing	\$20.00	\$26,680.00	\$39.00	\$52,026.00	\$1.00	\$1,334.00	\$25.00	\$33,350.00	\$75.00	\$100,050.00	\$41.00	\$54,694.00	\$33.00	\$44,022.00	\$65.00	\$86,710.00
23	1	LS		Finishing Roadway	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
24	5,167	CY	F	Class 2 Aggregate Base	\$70.00	\$361,690.00	\$58.00	\$299,686.00	\$56.00	\$289,352.00	\$48.00	\$248,016.00	\$70.00	\$361,690.00	\$74.00	\$382,358.00	\$66.00	\$341,022.00	\$80.00	\$413,360.00
25	18,074	TON		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A 3/4" Grading)	\$110.00	\$1,988,140.00	\$103.00	\$1,861,622.00	\$100.00	\$1,807,400.00	\$98.00	\$1,771,252.00	\$101.00	\$1,825,474.00	\$100.00	\$1,807,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,988,140.00	\$117.00	\$2,114,658.00
26	118	TON		Minor Hot Mix Asphalt (For Dikes and Misc. Areas)	\$35.00	\$4,130.00	\$112.00	\$13,216.00	\$65.00	\$7,670.00	\$180.00	\$21,240.00	\$120.00	\$14,160.00	\$210.00	\$24,780.00	\$170.00	\$20,060.00	\$315.00	\$37,170.00
27	1,571	SY		Place Minor HMA (Miscellaneous Areas)	\$26.00	\$40,846.00	\$23.00	\$36,133.00	\$4.50	\$7,069.50	\$25.00	\$39,275.00	\$15.00	\$23,565.00	\$23.00	\$36,133.00	\$19.00	\$29,849.00	\$65.00	\$102,115.00
28	470	LF		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike Type A	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$9.00	\$4,230.00	\$13.00	\$6,110.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$16.00	\$7,520.00	\$12.78	\$6,006.60	\$30.00	\$14,100.00
29	20	TON		Tack Coat	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00
30	7	EA		Survey Monument	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
31	6,841	LF		Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 34A)	\$1.50	\$10,261.50	\$0.80	\$5,472.80	\$0.80	\$5,472.80	\$0.80	\$5,472.80	\$0.85	\$5,814.85	\$0.80	\$5,472.80	\$0.80	\$5,472.80	\$1.00	\$6,841.00
32	15,935	LF		Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 5)	\$0.75	\$11,951.25	\$0.40	\$6,374.00	\$0.40	\$6,374.00	\$0.40	\$6,374.00	\$0.41	\$6,533.35	\$0.40	\$6,374.00	\$0.40	\$6,374.00	\$0.50	\$7,967.50
33	44,204	LF		Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	\$0.75	\$33,153.00	\$0.60	\$26,522.40	\$0.60	\$26,522.40	\$0.60	\$26,522.40	\$0.61	\$26,964.44	\$0.60	\$26,522.40	\$0.60	\$26,522.40	\$0.75	\$33,153.00
34	350	LF		Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 21)	\$0.75	\$262.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.02	\$357.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.25	\$437.50
35	519	SF		Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	\$15.00	\$7,785.00	\$8.00	\$4,152.00	\$8.00	\$4,152.00	\$8.00	\$4,152.00	\$8.10	\$4,203.90	\$8.00	\$4,152.00	\$8.00	\$4,152.00	\$10.00	\$5,190.00
36	20	EA		Delineator (Class 1 - Type F)	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
37	4	EA		Object Marker (Type P)	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$57.00	\$228.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
38	1	LS		Mobilization	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$357,941.00	\$357,941.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$132,078.92	\$132,078.92
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-38)					\$3,585,129.25	\$3,281,687.20	\$3,519,928.20	\$3,519,928.20	\$3,579,413.20	\$3,678,360.00	\$3,710,088.00	\$4,347,860.80	\$4,386,110.92							